Co-op Bank Ltd. • Bank of Maharashtra

• Uttarakhand Open University • ESAF Small Finance Bank Ltd.

• The New India Assurance Co.Ltd. •
• National Housing Bank

Rupees Forty Two Crore Forty Seven Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only.

Rupees Thirty Eight Crore Twenty Two Lacs Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five 

Only.

382286565.00 Realizable Value of Property (Land Only)

PREPARED BY:-

M S NEGI & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTS, INTERIOR DESIGNERS, PLANNERS, GOVT. APPRD. VALUERS, 

VASTU, PROJECT MANAGEMENT & TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY CONSULTANTS

H. O. -1ST FLOOR, SUBHASH CHOWK, RAMNAGAR, DISTT-NAINITAL, UTTARAKHAND

[...]

As on date Fair Market Value, Realizable Value,  Distress Value and Guideline Value of the property as per Govt. 

approved Circle rate as follow:

Rupees Thirty Eight Crore Twenty Two Lacs Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five Only.

Distress Value of Property (Land Only)

424762850.00

Rupees Forty Two Crore Forty Seven Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only.

Realizable Value of Property (Land Only) 382286565.00

203147450.00

Rupees Twenty Crore Thirty One Lacs Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only.

Date:

The aforesaid property is situated at - Park Belles Apartments, Mussoorie Road, Mauza-Sinola, Pargana

Parwadoon,  Tehsil- Dehradun, Distt.-Dehradun, State- Uttarakhand

Particulars of the aforesaid Land Only are as follows-

The aforesaid Land Only is situated in Khasara No.-80 Ka (Area= 2327.50 sq.m.), Khasara No.

[...]

9896 on Date-18.08.2023 as per registered gift deed, having land area 1146.57 Sq.m. & in Property No.

4) Bahi No. 1, Zild No. 7578, Page No. 167-212 in Serial No. 9883 on Date-18.08.2023 as per registered gift

deed, haiving land area 2327.50 Sq.m

October 31, 2023

361048423.00

Rupees Thirty Six Crore Ten Lacs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only.

Guideline Value of Property as per govt. approved circle rate 

(Land Only) 

Ref. No.:

I hereby declare that-

a)

b)

c)

d)

Ar. M.S. Negi

Dehradun Signature and seal of

Registered Valuer

Date: October 31, 2023

October 30, 2023

Place:

[...]

Collector circle rate of  Dehradun on dated 16 February 2023 having govt. circle rate are 

@ Rs.55000.00/- per sq.m. for Non Agriculture land of the given locality/area. 

Screen shot of longitude/latitude and co-ordinates of property using GPS/Various Apps/Internet sites.

424762850.00

Rupees Forty Two Crore Forty Seven Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only.

@ Rs.115000/- per Sq.mt.

Valuation: Here the approved valuer should discuss in detail his approach ( Market Approach, Income 

Approach and Cost Approach) to valuation of property and indicate how the value has been arrived at, 

supported by necessary calculations.

[...]

As a result of my appraisal and analysis, it is my considered opinion that the present fair market value 

of the above property in the prevailing condition with aforesaid specifications is

Present Fair Market Value of Property

As per deed

The Distress Value of the Property 361048423.00

Rupees Thirty Six Crore Ten Lacs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only.

October 31, 2023

Dehradun 

The undersigned has inspected the property detailed in the Valuation Report dated

on . We are satisfied that the fair and reasonable market value of the property

is  ₹ 424762850.00

Signature

Date- Name of the Branch